505176221 11/06/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5222989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEE VOLIN	11/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCOTT JENNRICH	
Street Address:	805 NW SONORA DRIVE	
City:	BEND	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97703	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10065848

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5038800853

Email: deevolin@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: DEE VOLIN

Address Line 1: 3005 NE 206TH PLACE
Address Line 4: FAIRVIEW, OREGON 97024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEE VOLIN	
SIGNATURE:	/dee volin/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT (with signature)#page1.tif

PATENT 505176221 REEL: 047430 FRAME: 0335

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

I. DEE VOLIN, (bereinafter referred to as Patentee), am the inventor and sole owner of the Patent (Patent Numbered 10,065,848, filed October 07, 2016, tilled UNIQUE SELF-PRESSURIZING, SELF-COOLING BEVERAGE SYSTEM, HAVING IMPACT-AND-VIBRATION-ABSORBING SYSTEMS, ANTI-SHAKING ANTI-ROLLING CLAMPING SYSTEM, ROOT-BEER-FLOAT SYSTEM, BEVERAGE-DISPENSING SYSTEM, AND MULTI-HEIGHT SPIGOT SYSTEM:

Whereas, Scott Jennrich (hereinafter referred to as Assignee).

I, the Patentee, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right of the above-mentioned patent.

Executed on November 05, 2018 by <u>\(\frac{1}{2}\lambda\)\(\frac{1}{2}\lambda\)\(\frac{1}{2}\lambda\)\(\frac{1}{2}\lambda\)</u>

PATENT REEL: 047430 FRAME: 0336

RECORDED: 11/06/2018